MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

TWENTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

A.D.1847.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 26, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

Augusta:

WILLIAM T. JOHNSON, PRINTER TO THE STATE.

1847.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

1847.

CHAP.18.

Chapter 18.

Resolve in favor of Asa Bailey.

In favor of Asa Bailey. Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of the state, to Asa Bailey the sum of ninety-six dollars and forty-eight cents, it being for services performed by him as deputy sheriff on precepts in behalf of the state in criminal prosecutions.

[Approved July 13, 1847.]

Chapter 19.

Resolve in favor of William Poor, junior.

In favor of Wm. Poor, jr.

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of the state to William Poor, junior, of Brownfield, four dollars per month for two years, from the first day of June, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and forty-seven, in consideration of an injury received while doing military duty, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and thirty-nine.

[Approved July 13, 1847.]

Chapter 20.

Resolve in favor of Arthur L. Grant.

In favor of Arthur L. Grant.

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of the state, to Arthur L. Grant of Hermon four dollars per month for five years, commencing on the first day of June eighteen hundred and forty-seven, for injury received while doing military duty in the service of the state.

[Approved July 12, 1847.]

Chapter 21.

Resolve in favor of Spencer G. Bowes.

In favor of Spen cer G. Bowes. Resolved, That there be paid to Spencer G. Bowes four dollars per month for five years from the first day of January, eighteen hundred and forty-seven, for an injury received while in the service of the state.

[Approved July 13, 1847.]